L20000244055

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





700349376427

08/03/20--01028+-003 ★★125.00

Derrich

origh

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Exotic Creative Solutions, LLC	
	ited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:
Ronald E Pack	
	Name of Person
Exotic Creative Solutions, LLC	
	Firm/Company
1201 Florida Ave	
	Address
West Palm Beach, Florida, 3340	0 ty/State and Zip Code
Ronald e Pack (GMA/L	Com
E-mail address (to be used to RONALOET RE For further information concerning this matter, please	for future arounal report notification) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (
Ronald E Pack at (7	17 5784533
Name of Person Are	ea Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
☐\$125.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street Address
New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:				
Exotic Creative Solutions, LLC				
(Must conatin the words "L	imited Liability Co	npany, "L.L.C" or "LLC.	")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the prin	cipal office of the l	Limited Liability Company	is:	
Principal Office Addres	<u>ss</u> :	<u>Mailing</u>	Address:	
1201 Florida Ave West Palm Beach Fl 33401		1201 Florida Ave West Palm Beach 33401	FI	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)				
The name and the Florida street address of the reg	ristered agent are:			
Ronald E Pa	ıck			
	Name			
1201 Florid	a Ave			
Florida street	address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)		
West Palm	Beach Fl	33401		
City	State	Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to accepted place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the further agree to comply with the provisions of all states am familiar with and accept the obligations of the provisions of the provisi	he appointment as intitles retained to the spiritual spi	registered agent and agree t proper and complete perfo	to act in this capacity. I rmance of my duties, and I hapter 605, F.S	

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Ronald E Pack
	1201 Florida Ave, West Palm Beach, Fla.
	33401
AMBR	Anthony C Rienzi
	1409 Florida Ave, West Palm Beach, Fla
	33401
AMBR	Houston G. Winn
	10450 Turkey Lake Rd, Unit 691718, Orlando,
	FI 32869

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: Hugus 1, 2020 (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REGUIRED SIGNATURE

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Ronald E Pack

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:

Purpose:

.

1. Exotic Creative Solutions, LLC (ECS) is exclusively an Online Wholesale Auto Dealer and therefore is not required to purchase tags. The Target Market is Older Exotic Cars such as Maserati, Lamborghini etc. Cars will be purchased At Manheim Auction. 600 Sansbury Way, WPB, Fla and Stored Parked at Manheim Lot until Sold. Cars will be In ECS name Using ECS Resale Certificates by Member Anthony Rienzi until resold. Buying Dealer will issue Resale Certificates for Title ownership and be responsible for removing the Car at their cost and Insurance coverage from Manheim Lot to the Buying Dealers State. The Above Business purpose is for lawful Activity.